The
s Jesters
Club of Ontario

Ontario Jesters News Update « Jan 2026

14th Annual SantaPalooza
New Years Resolution
Dates for your Calendar
Squash Events
For Your 2026 Planning...

website: jestersclub.ca


http://jestersclub.ca

14th Annual SantaPalooza

Thank you to all who attended the 14th Annual Santapalooze
event at the Cricket Club on December 18th. A huge thank you to
Lolly Gillen for organizing the event and Robin Clarke for managing
the draws. And thank you to Taylor Fawcett for carrying our team
to victory.

New Yeadrs Resolution

Please visit the updated Canadian Jesters web site and complete
your profile. Thank you to Al Hunt for all his work on this.

website: jestersclub.ca


http://jestersclub.ca

Dates for your Calendar

e AGM and Town Hall — Has been set for Tuesday February
24th @ 5:30pm. This will be run virtually, and a link will be
sent. All members are encouraged to participate.

e Nominations — Nominations are now open; Reply to this
email and | will forward you the documents. Please submit
nominees for review by the end of February. Confirmations
will be made in April with the new members recognized at the
Spring Party

Squash Events

lanuary
2-4
34
10
10-11
14-18
15-17
16-18
16-18
17
17-18
21
23-26
23-26
23-26
25
30-1
30-1
30-1

February

56
&-8
&-8
78

5. Ont.
PS4

50. Ont.
PSA

5q. Ont.
5q. Ont.
5q. Can
5q. Ont.
Uni. League
PS4

5. Ont.
50. Can
50. Can
5q. Ont.
5q. Ont.
5q. Ont.
5q. Ont.

5q. Ont.
5q. Ont.
Uni. League
5q. Ont.

Harrow Reggas Cup

Dhaus Ventures P3A Satellite (51K)

Al Fayad Memaorial Wooden Racguets
Head Cntario Junior Silver #2

ESC New Years Open — Challenger &

Ontario Mixed Doubles Chamgionships

Ontario Doubles Championships
PSB Wilson Squash Classic

Head Ontario Junior Gramd Prix 7
Crossover 2 — All 5choals

Gas City Open — Challenger &
Junior Gold #3

Jesters CON University & college Championship
Canadian Masters Teams Championship

Life Time Mississauga Junior Bronce
Ontario lunior Championships

Lee Hanebury Memorial

Ontaric Women's Veterans Doubles

2024 RA Open

Men's Veterans Doubles Championships

OUA Championships
Junior Silver #5

Miagara — White Caks
Mississauga - ORC

London — London Sguash
Markham — Richmaond Hill
Edmonton, Alberta
Markham — Mavyfair Parkway
Markham — Mayfair Parkway
Peterborough

Miagara — White Oaks
Kingston - Qusens

Medicine Hat, Alberta
Mississauga - Life Time Ath.
Montreal — McGill

Montreal — Club Sportif
Mississauga - Life Time Ath.
Toronto — Granite

Pickering — Chestnut Hill
Pickering — Chestnut Hill

Ottawa — RA Sguash Club
Toronto - TRC

Miagara — White Oaks
Mississauga - ORC



For Your 2026 Planning...

Website link - Events | Canadian Jesters Club

e Lapham Grant, Lawrence-Wilkins & Crawford Matches -
Montreal — April 23-26th

o Registration is now open. Expression of interest letters available on request.

o Lapham Grant Captain — Ray Bertrand — raybertrand6363@gmail.com

o Crawford Cup Captains — Amelia Knapp - agrk@gmail.com & Kelly Kuru —
kellykuru@gmai.com

o Lawrence Wilkins Captain — Michael Martin — mmartin@colby-monet.com

e Ontario Jesters Spring Party — Thursday May 21st @ the
Donalda Club
e UK Tour — September

o Registration is now open. Expression of interest letters available on request.
e Squash Ontario Golf Tournament — September 11th -
Woodington Golf Club.

o Toregister a group early contact Taylor Fawcett — Fawcett.taylor@gmail.com
o https://www.squashontario.com/annual-charity-golf-tournament

Wishing everyone a very Happy New Year!
Jay Nash
Co-Chair of the Ontario Jesters


https://canadianjesters.wixsite.com/website-4/canadian-events

	14th Annual SantaPalooza 
	New Years Resolution 
	Dates for your Calendar 
	Squash Events 
	For Your 2026 Planning… 

