



The Jesters Club of Ontario



Ontario Jesters News Update • Jan 2026

14th Annual SantaPalooza
New Years Resolution
Dates for your Calendar
Squash Events
For Your 2026 Planning...

website: jestersclub.ca

14th Annual SantaPalooza

Thank you to all who attended the **14th Annual Santapalooze** event at the Cricket Club on December 18th. A huge thank you to Lolly Gillen for organizing the event and Robin Clarke for managing the draws. And thank you to Taylor Fawcett for carrying our team to victory.



New Years Resolution

Please visit the updated Canadian Jesters web site and complete your profile. Thank you to Al Hunt for all his work on this.

website: jestersclub.ca

Dates for your Calendar

- **AGM and Town Hall** – Has been set for **Tuesday February 24th @ 5:30pm**. This will be run virtually, and a link will be sent. All members are encouraged to participate.
- **Nominations** – Nominations are now open; Reply to this email and I will forward you the documents. Please submit nominees for review by the **end of February**. Confirmations will be made in April with the new members recognized at the Spring Party

Squash Events

January

2-4	Sq. Ont.	Harrow Reggae Cup	Niagara – White Oaks
3-4	PSA	Dhaus Ventures PSA Satellite (\$1K)	Mississauga - ORC
10		Al Fayad Memorial Wooden Racquets	London – London Squash
10-11	Sq. Ont.	Head Ontario Junior Silver #4	Markham – Richmond Hill
14-18	PSA	ESC New Years Open – Challenger 6	Edmonton, Alberta
15-17	Sq. Ont.	Ontario Mixed Doubles Championships	Markham – Mayfair Parkway
16-18	Sq. Ont.	Ontario Doubles Championships	Markham – Mayfair Parkway
16-18	Sq. Can	PSB Wilson Squash Classic	Peterborough
17	Sq. Ont.	Head Ontario Junior Grand Prix #7	Niagara – White Oaks
17-18	Uni. League	Crossover 2 – All Schools	Kingston - Queens
21	PSA	Gas City Open – Challenger 6	Medicine Hat, Alberta
23-26	Sq. Ont.	Junior Gold #3	Mississauga - Life Time Ath.
23-26	Sq. Can	Jesters CDN University & college Championship	Montreal – McGill
23-26	Sq. Can	Canadian Masters Teams Championship	Montreal – Club Sportif
25	Sq. Ont.	Life Time Mississauga Junior Bronce	Mississauga - Life Time Ath.
30-1	Sq. Ont.	Ontario Junior Championships	Toronto – Granite
30-1	Sq. Ont.	Lee Hanebury Memorial	Pickering – Chestnut Hill
30-1	Sq. Ont.	Ontario Women's Veterans Doubles	Pickering – Chestnut Hill

February

5-6	Sq. Ont.	2024 RA Open	Ottawa – RA Squash Club
6-8	Sq. Ont.	Men's Veterans Doubles Championships	Toronto - TRC
6-8	Uni. League	OUA Championships	Niagara – White Oaks
7-8	Sq. Ont.	Junior Silver #5	Mississauga - ORC

For Your 2026 Planning...

Website link - [**Events | Canadian Jesters Club**](#)

- **Lapham Grant, Lawrence-Wilkins & Crawford Matches – Montreal – April 23–26th**

- Registration is now open. Expression of interest letters available on request.
- Lapham Grant Captain – Ray Bertrand – raybertrand6363@gmail.com
- Crawford Cup Captains – Amelia Knapp – agrk@gmail.com & Kelly Kuru – kellykuru@gmai..com
- Lawrence Wilkins Captain – Michael Martin – mmartin@colby-monet.com

- **Ontario Jesters Spring Party – Thursday May 21st @ the Donalda Club**

- **UK Tour – September**

- Registration is now open. Expression of interest letters available on request.

- **Squash Ontario Golf Tournament – September 11th – Woodington Golf Club.**

- To register a group early contact Taylor Fawcett – Fawcett.taylor@gmail.com
- <https://www.squashontario.com/annual-charity-golf-tournament>

Wishing everyone a very Happy New Year!

Jay Nash

Co-Chair of the Ontario Jesters